SOLICITATION/CONTRACT	HOCMC052060001000				PAG	E1 OF	35					
2. CONTRACT NO.	R NUMBER					6. SOLIO	CITATION ISS	UE DATE				
HDEC05-16-P-0019	19 01-Apr-2016				HDEC05-16-T-0004			19-Jan-2016				
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:	a. NAME ELAINE M KELLEY						b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No Collect Calls) (804) 734-8000 EXT 48247			8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME 04:00 PM 04 Feb 2016		
9. ISSUED BY	CODE	HDEC05		10. THIS ACQU	JISITION	IS I	JNRESTF			DE:	100 % FOR	:
DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENCY ENTERPRISE ACQUISITION DIVISION 1300 E AVENUE	X SMALL BUSINESS											
FORT LEE VA 23801-1800	HUBZONE SMALL EDWOSB NAICS: BUSINESS 561730											
TEL:					SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED 8(A) SIZE STANDARD:							
FAX: (804) 734-8669				SMALL BU	SINESS				\$	7,500,0	00	
11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- TION UNLESS BLOCK IS	12. DISCOU	NT TERMS		13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A RATED ORDER UNDER								
MARKED					(15 CFR		14. ME					
SEE SCHEDULE							X	RFQ IFB RFP				
15. DELIVER TO	CODE -	IQCMCQ		16. ADMINISTE	RED BY				C(
FORT SILL COMMISSARY 1719 MACOMB ROAD FORT SILL OK 73503-4530					SE	EITEN	19					
17a.CONTRACTOR/ CODE 6MRB3	FA	CILITY		18a PAYMENT		MADE BY			C		100121	
OFFEROR	co	DE		18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE HQ0131								
STEVE PRICE				DFAS - CVDAAA/CO								
801 N HARRISON AVE BLANCHARD OK 73010-0000				P.O. BOX 369016								
TELEPHONE NO. 405-485-2748				COLUMBUS OH 43236-9016								
17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS	DIFFERENT			18b. SUBMIT	INVOICE		DRESS S	SHOWN IN B	OCK 18a		SS BLOCK	
19. ГГЕМ NO.	SCHEDULE	20. OF SUPPLIES/	SERVIO	CES				23 UNIT P			24. 10UNT	
		SEE SCHE	DULE									
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT	ION DATA				1			26. TOTAL /	WARD AM	DUNT (F	For Govt. U	se Only)
See Schedule									\$9,350	0.00		
27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORA	TES BY REFE	RENCE FAR 5	2.212-1.	52.212-4. FAR 5	52.212-3. \$	52.212-5 A	RE ATTA	L Ched. Ad	DENDA	ARE		ATTACHED
X 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORI	DER INCORP	ORATES BY R	EFEREN	CE FAR 52.212	-4. FAR 5	2.212-5 IS	ATTACHI	ED. A				ATTACHED
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED	TO SIGN TH	IS DOCUMENT	AND RE	TURN	Γ	29. AW	ARD OF	CONTRACT:	REF.			
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CO							DATED	LUDING ANY			ON SOLICI	
ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED. SET FORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:												
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR 31a.UNITED ST						31a.UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)						
	Loria Samples Hile											
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER		30c. DATE	SIGNED) 31b. NAME	OF CONT	RACTING O	FFICER	(TYPE C	R PRINT)		31c. DA	TE SIGNED
(TYPE OR PRINT)				LORIA SAM	PLES HIL	E / CONTRI	ACTING O	FFICER				
				TEL: (804) 734-8000 EXT 48630 23-Feb-201					Feb-2016			
				EMAI	L: loria	.samples@	deca.mil	-				

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS (CONTINUED)											P	AGE 2 OF 35
19. ITEM NO.	20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES						21. QUANTII	ΓY	22. UNIT	23 UNIT P		24. AMOUNT
			SEE SCH				QUANTI				KLE	
32a. QUANTITY IN	_	MN 21 HA	7									
Image: Constraint of authorized government 32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 32c. DATE REPRESENTATIVE 32c. DATE						32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE						
32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE						32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE						
						32g. E-MAII	L OF AUTHORI	IZED GC	VERNMEN	IT REPRESE	NTATIVE	1
33. SHIP NUMBER	FINAL	34. VOU	CHER NUMBER	35. AMOUNT VE CORRECT		36.				FINAL	37. CHE	ECK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUNT	NUMBE	ER 39.	S/R VOUCHER NUMBER	40. PAID BY								
			CORRECT AND PROPER ERTIFYING OFFICER	FOR PAYMENT 41c. DATE	42a. RE	CEIVED BY	(Print)					
					RECEIVED AT (Location)							
42c. DAT					TE REC'D (YY/MM/DD)	42d. TC	DTAL CONT	AINERS			

					HDEC05-16-P-0019
					Page 3 of 35
Sectio	on SF 1449 - CONTINUAT	ION SHEET			
ITEM NO 0001	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Fort Sill Lawn Maintenan FFP Contractor shall provide la accordance with the attack Base Period: April 1, 201 Store Address: Fort Sill Commissary 1719 Macomb Road Fort Sill, OK 73503-7400 POC: Kathleen Love at 5 or Billy Benner at 580-442 FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST 1	awn care/landscapi ned Statement of W 6 through March 3 80-442-4173 2-4018	7ork. 1, 2017		AMOUNT \$0.00
				NET AMT	\$0.00
PSC	CD: S208				
ITEM NO 0001AA	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Lawn Maintenance FFP	QUANTITY 30	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$165.00	AMOUNT \$4,950.00

Weekly mowing, trimming, edging, weeding, bed definition, leaf/straw removal during the months of April through October.

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$4,950.00

\$4,950.00

PSC CD: S208

HDEC05-16-P-0019

Page 4 of 35

ITEM NO 0001AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Mulch Flower Beds FFP Two times each year as rea	QUANTITY 2 quested by the Cor	UNIT Each nmissary IAW	UNIT PRICE \$600.00 The SOW.	AMOUNT \$1,200.00
	FOB: Destination				
				NET AMT	\$1,200.00
	ACRN AA CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			\$1,200.00
DCC (CD: S208				
PSC	LD: 5208				
ITEM NO 0001AC	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 2	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$350.00	AMOUNT \$700.00
	Prune Trees/Shrubs FFP				
	Two times each year as rea	quested by the Cor	nmissary.		
	FOB: Destination				
				NET AMT	\$700.00
	ACRN AA CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			\$700.00

PSC CD: S208

HDEC05-16-P-0019

Page 5 of 35

ITEM NO 0001AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 2 reatment	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$275.00	AMOUNT \$550.00				
	FFP As identified to and approved by the Commissary (estimated twice a year).								
	FOB: Destination								
				NET AMT	\$550.00				
	ACRN AA CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			\$550.00				
PSC	CD: S208								
ITEM NO 0001AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 2	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$275.00	AMOUNT \$550.00				
	Herbicides/Fertilizers FFP								
	As required and requested per year)	by the commissary	y to maintain l	awn (estimated twice					
	FOB: Destination								
				NET AMT	\$550.00				
	ACRN AA CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			\$550.00				

PSC CD: S208

Page 6 of 35

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001AF		2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00

FOB: Destination